TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mikohn Gaming Corporation		07/15/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Mark J. Spur
Street Address:	295 Elks Point Road
City:	Stateline
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89448
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Mr. Brian K. Foster
Street Address:	295 Elks Point Road
City:	Stateline
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89448
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Multishift, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Spur Gaming
Street Address:	295 Elks Point Road
City:	Stateline
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89448
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76620924	JACKPOT PAI GOW

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0679

Serial Number:	76620880	JACKPOT PAI GOW
Serial Number:	76636216	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	76636218	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Registration Number:	2872112	PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT PAI GOW POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)260-1146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-270-5171

Email: rnewman@shufflemaster.com
Correspondent Name: Richard H. Newman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1106 Palms Airport Drive
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard H. Newman, Esq.
Signature:	/r newman/
Date:	09/08/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mikohn - Spur License Agt#page1.tif source=Mikohn - Spur License Agt#page2.tif source=Mikohn - Spur License Agt#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0680

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Trademark Registrations, Applications and Common Law Rights)

WHEREAS, Mikohn Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and is continuing to use the trademarks listed hereto in Exhibit I; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered some of the marks as identified as such in Exhibit I on the Principal Registry of the United States Trademark Office, has applied for registration of some of the marks as identified as such in the Exhibit, and has adopted but not registered marks as identified as such in the Exhibit, and has used and is currently using all of the marks listed in Exhibit I, such registered marks currently being in good standing on said Registry; and

WHEREAS, Mark J. Spur, an individual, Brian K. Foster, an individual and Multishift, Inc, d/b/a Spur Gaming, a Nevada corporation, of which Spur is the majority owner, with a principal place of business at 295 Elks Point Road, Stateline, Nevada 89448 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, in the trademark applications and the U.S. Principal Registrations thereof, and the good will of the business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to such mark and to forever terminate any further use of the mark for any purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the SALE AGREEMENT dated August 1, 2005 between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A and the U.S. Principal Registrations thereof, and the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

Assignor agrees to immediately terminate and refrain from any further use of the mark for any purpose and to execute such other documents as may be necessary to effectuate and record the assignment of the mark and any rights granted hereby.

We hereby appoint Multishift, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute these applications and all future applications related to the marks listed in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MINE Dreitzer, holding the title of EVP &C. of Mikohn Gaming Corporation, has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this 16th day of August, 2005.

Page 14 of 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0681

Page 15 of 16 .

EXHIBIT I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- Jackpot Pai Gow Poker™ (USPTO applications 76/620,924 and 76/620,880).
- Progressive Jackpot Pai Gow PokerTM (USPTO registration number 2872112).
- Big Money Pai Gow™ (USPTO applications 76/636,216 and 76/636218).

Page 16 of 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 09/08/2005